

Fund Raising Consultants

JOHN KELLEHER, CFRE, CAHP (805) 251-7753 Fax (805) 251-7900 Pager (888) 586-7893 15240 Lotusgarden Drive
Canyon Country, CA 91351-1834
e-mail: kel-assc@ix.netcom.com
Web Site: http://www.kelleher.associates.2ndlevel.com

February 16, 1999

## LAS POZAS CONSERVATION PROJECT

Letter of Understanding
Introduction and Orientation
On-site Visit

Kelleher & Associates looks forward to the opportunity to visit the Las Pozas Conservation Project to have an on-site orientation and develop awareness of the project. It is our intent to have two (2) members of Kelleher & Associates visit Las Pozas Conservation Project site. We expect the visit and orientation to take five (5) days. For consideration and the needs of the project we will do this first visit for \$ 5,000 US, payable at least five (5) prior to departure and all expenses for same including but not limited to:

2 Round-trip (Business Class or better);
Accommodations for 2;
All meals, transfer, rentals, etc.; and,
Any and all documents of travels shall be arranged by LPCL in association with Kelleher & Associates.

The Parties below agree to the above Letter of Understanding as to the arrangements and financial obligation between the same.

John Kelleher, CFRE, CAHP Kelleher & Associates 15240 Lotusgarden Drive Canyon Country, CA 91351-1834

2.16.99

LAS POZAS CONSERVATION PROJECT

c/o N. J. Bud Goldstone 6719 West 86<sup>th</sup> Place #2 Los Angeles, CA 90045

date

date